totaling $25.9 million with a combination of cash on hand and from the $75 million revolving line of credit.

46

The Company accounted for this transaction as a business combination. The Company has preliminarily allocated the purchase price
of $29.1 million, which includes an estimate of customary post-closing purchase price adjustments to the assets acquired and liabilities
assumed at estimated fair values, and the excess of the purchase price over the aggregate fair values is recorded as goodwill. This
preliminary allocation is subject to the final determination of the purchase price which will be finalized in fiscal 2026, as well as
potential revision resulting from the finalization of pre-acquisition tax filings and earnout payment calculations. The Company has
finalized the third-party valuations of certain assets including fixed assets and intangible assets. The allocation of the purchase
consideration to the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of March 11, 2025, is as follows:

(In thousands)
March 11, 2025

as reported

Measurement
period

adjustments
March 11, 2025

as adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,592   $ -   $ 4,592
Accounts receivable   3,907   (55 )   3,852
Inventory   4,287   (104 )   4,183
Property, plant and equipment   640   1,422   2,062
Operating lease right-of-use assets   5,211   (386 )   4,825
Other assets   204   1,790   1,994
Intangible assets   9,955   (353 )   9,602
Accounts payable   (29 )   2   (27 )
Accrued expenses   (472 )   (639 )   (1,111 )
Operating lease liabilities   (2,954 )   -   (2,954 )
Other long-term liabilities   -   (1,515 )   (1,515 )
Deferred tax liability   (3,700 )   573   (3,127 )

Identifiable assets   21,641   735   22,376
Goodwill   5,748   962   6,710

Net purchase consideration   $ 27,389   $ 1,697   $ 29,086

The gross amount of accounts receivable is $4.3 million.

Goodwill recorded from the acquisition of CBH is attributable to the impact of the positive cash flow from CBH in addition to
expected synergies from the business combination. The intangible assets include amounts recognized for the fair value of the trade
name, non-compete agreements and customer relationships. The fair value of the intangible assets was determined based upon the
income (discounted cash flow) approach. The following table presents the details of the intangible assets acquired at the date of
acquisition: